H-34
High voltage converters
with isolation
®
 re
gi
st
er

• Shock / vibration acc. EN61373
 (any mounting position)
• Optional external inrush current limitation ASD
 or impedance
Series HBL.H
Battery charger from high voltage
with air or water cooling
Cascading
n x 6000 W
Stand: 10/176
Battery charger
with isolation
for traction line 600/750/1200VDC
Input Battery Io max Model number
Ui/V DC  Vnom DC A
420-1000 24 200 HBL.H750.24.200
1270 V/20 ms    36 135 HBL.H750.36.135
1950 V/2 ms 72 70 HBL.H750.72.070
600/750 V traction line 110 47 HBL.H750.10.047
turn off > 1270 V
operation with external inrush current limiting choke
900-1500 24 200 HBL.H120.24.200 3)
1650 V/20 ms    36 135 HBL.H120.36.135 3)
2050 V/20 ms 72 70 HBL.H120.72.070 3)
110 47 HBL.H120.10.047 3)
1200V traction line
turn off > 1650 V
operation only with external inrush current limiting choke
Version H -40°C... 70°C (forced venilation) 3)       additional costs